INTER-COUNTY CONFERENCE FOOTBALL HISTORY

Year Champion
1938 Roaring Spring
1939 Beaverdale
1940 Beaverdale
1941 Claysburg
1942 Williamsburg
1943 Roaring Spring
1944 Bellwood-Antis

TWO DIVISION ALIGNMENT WITH CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

YEAR EAST WEST SITE/ATTENDANCE
1945 Bellwood 19 Beaverdale 12 Hollidaysburg
1946 Bellwood 19 Southmont 0 Point Stadium, Johnstown
1947 Bellwood 12 Franklin 6 11/15 - Mansion Pk, Altoona - 1,340
1948 Roaring Spring 6 Richland Twp. 6 11/19 Pt. Stadium, J-town — 883
1949 Saxton-Liberty O Richland Twp. 12 11/17 — Hollidaysburg — 1,476
1950 Bellwood 26 South Fork-Croyle 0 11/16 — Pt. Stadium, J-town — 1,562
1951 Bellwood 7 Beaverdale 14 11/16 — Hollidaysburg — 3,267
1952 Robertsdale 7 South Fork-Croyle 14 | 11/15 — Portage — 759
1953 Robertsdale 6 South Fork-Croyle 12 | 11/14 — Saxton — 1,164
1954 Replogle 6 Beaverdale 6 11/19 — Adams Twp HS/Sidman — 1,014
1955 Williamsburg 0 John Carroll 20 11/18 — Bellwood — 1,612
1956 Claysburg 19 Patton 12 11/16 — Ebensbg. Mem. Stad. — 1,666
1957 Williamsburg 39 Beaverdale 12 11/23 - Bellwood - 1,848
1958 Everett L Beaverdale W 11/21 — Windber Stadium — 1,834
1959 Everett 6 Patton O 11/20 - Hollidaysburg — 1,896
YEAR GROUP A (350+) GROUP B (Under 350)
1960 Chestnut Ridge Williamsburg
1961 Tussey Mountain Northern Bedford 20 Bellwood 0 (Playoff)
11/17 At Roaring Spring Ath. Field — 1,111
1962 Tussey Mountain Claysburg
1963 Bellwood Northern Bedford
1964 Bellwood Williamsburg
1965 Bellwood & Central Williamsburg
(Co-Champions)
1966 Everett Juniata Valley
1967 Central Williamsburg




1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998

1999
2000

Southern Huntingdon
Central

Central

Central

Everett

Tussey Mountain
Portage

Portage

Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon
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Southern Huntingdon
Penns Valley

Mount Union
Chestnut Ridge
Bellwood

Bellwood

Southern Huntingdon
Tussey Mountain
Bellwood

Mount Union
Bellwood

MOUNTAIN

Penns Valley
Mount Union
Mount Union

NORTH
Curwensville
Moshannon Valley

MOUNTAIN

Mount Union
Penns Valley
Penns Valley

NORTH
Penns Valley
Bellwood

Claysburg
Glendale
Glendale
Northern Bedford
Glendale
Northern Bedford
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Northern Bedford
Northern Bedford
Williamsburg
Juniata Valley
Juniata Valley

SECTION I
Glendale

Juniata Valley
Moshannon Valley
Northern Bedford
Williamsburg
Northern Bedford
Juniata Valley
Juniata Valley
Moshannon Valley
Williamsburg
Williamsburg

MID-PENN

Southern Huntingdon
Juniata Valley
Claysburg

SOUTH
Southern Huntingdon
Northern Bedford

MID-PENN
Moshannon Valley
Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon

SOUTH
Bishop Guilfoyle
Bishop Guilfoyle

CENTRAL
Bald Eagle Nittany
Bald Eagle Nittany
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SECTION Il
Everett
Claysburg

SOUTHERN

Everett

Claysburg

Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon
Southern Huntingdon
Mount Union

Everett

Northern Bedford
Northern Bedford

SILVER

Juniata Valley
Tussey Mountain
Tussey Mountain
Moshannon Valley

Bellwood & Southern Huntingdon (co-champs)

2001 Bellwood
2002 Bishop Guilfoyle
NITTANY
2003 Bishop Guilfoyle
2004 Bellwood
2005 Bellwood
2006 Bellwood
2007 Penns Valley
2008 Bellwood
2009 Bellwood
2010 Bellwood
2011 Bellwood
GOLD
2012 Bellwood
2013 Bellwood
2014 Mount Union
2015 Bellwood
YEAR CHAMPION
2016 Bellwood
2017 Bellwood
2018 Bellwood
2019 Bellwood
2020
2021 Juniata Valley
GOLD
2022 Bellwood
NORTH

2023

SILVER
Northern Bedford

SOUTH

SECTION Il
West Branch
Moshannon Valley

MOUNTAIN
Moshannon Valley
Juniata Valley
Juniata Valley
Moshannon Valley
Moshannon Valley



